

Name of Road - L 038 Radan square to Madhupur

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Agency - Savithi Techno codes Pvt. Ltd. under MMSU

Executive Engineer

RWD (W) Division

Gopalgarh-2

DIVISION

Block - Barauli

SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

1161

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

Record Measurement - ALL

Abstract of con

26. 102036.00

- $\therefore L = 129236.00$

- (i) Girth above 300 mm to 600 mm.

Scanned with CamScanner

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
= 3 nos. @ 862.67 / no.					
				= 2.1	1082.00
(ii) Grdth above 600 mm to 900 mm.					
= 3 nos. @ 881.45 / no.					
				= 2.1	1894.00
(6) Scraffing the existing bituminous surface.					
Qty. Vid TMRP (45) item (4)					
= 9867.50 m ² @ 15.26 / m ²					
				= 2.1	120058.00
(5) Cont. of subgrade & earthen shoulder.					
Qty. Vid TMRP (45) item (5)					
= 2388.00 m ³ @ 264.72 / m ³					
				= 2.1	632151.00
(6) Cont. of G.S.B.-R.					
Qty. Vid TMRP (46) item (6)					
= 194.00 m ³ @ 3088.92 / m ³					
				= 2.1	599250.00
(7) Providing, laying, spreading & Compacting N.B.M. - III.					
Qty. Vid TMRP (46) item (7)					
= 1419.34 m ³ @ 6304.32 / m ³					
				= 2.1	8947974.00
(8) Providing & applying Primer coat (SS1)					
Qty. Vid TMRP (46) item (8)					
= 15895.00 m ² @ 54.82 / m ²					
				= 2.1	871523.00
(9) Providing & applying face coat (SS1)					
Qty. Vid TMRP (46) item (9)					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Σ	22118.00	$1/2$	@	18.82	m^2
					= Rs. 804461.00
$\frac{10}{12}$ Providing & laying of R.M.					
Qty. Vide TMBP - (47) item (10)					
Σ 802.95 m^3 @ 12520.63 / m^3					
					= Rs. 10053440.00
$\frac{11}{13}$ Providing & laying of S.D.B.C					
Qty. Vide TMBP (47) item (11)					
Σ 401.48 m^3 @ 15246.18 / m^3					
					= Rs. 6121036.00
$\frac{12}{14}$ Const. of P.O.C					
Qty. Vide TMBP - (47) item (12)					
Σ 175.89 m^3 @ 6283.91 / m^3					
					= Rs. 1105277.00
$\frac{13}{15}$ Const. of Sand concrete P.C.C Pavement					
Qty. Vide TMBP - (47) item (13)					
Σ 1480.44 m^3 @ 10157.07 / m^3					
					= Rs. 15036933.00
$\frac{14}{16}$ 5th R.M stone.					
Qty. Vide TMBP - (48) item (16)					
Σ 1 no. @ 5327.21 / no.					
					= Rs. 5327.00
$\frac{15}{17}$ R.M stone.					
Qty. Vide TMBP - (48) item (17)					
Σ 7 nos. @ 3198.94 / no.					
					= Rs. 22393.00
$\frac{16}{18}$ 200 M stone.					
Qty. Vide TMBP - (48) item (16)					
Σ 30 nos. @ 860.02 / no.					
					= Rs. 25801.00

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(17/14) Providing & fixing of typical MHGP informative sign board.					
Qty. Vide TMBP-48 item 17					
25 nos. @ 11799.65/no.					
					Rs. 58998.00
(18/20) Printing new letters & figures.					
Qty. Vide TMBP-49 item 18					
276 cm/lt @ 0.76/cm/lt					
					Rs. 124.00
(19/21) R.C.C MIS grade boundary pillars.					
Qty. Vide TMBP-49 item 19					
232 nos. @ 947.62/no.					
					Rs. 173448.00
(20/22) Provision of 15 nos kumale steps.					
Qty. Vide TMBP-49 item 20					
23.75 m ² @ 1159.83/m ²					
					Rs. 39144.00
(21/23) Providing & fixing of semi reflective Cautionary, Mandatory & Informative Sign board.					
Qty. Vide TMBP-49 item 21					
(i) 600 mm equilateral & triangle					
215 nos. @ 4273.16/no.					
					Rs. 68371.00
(ii) 600 mm Circular.					
14 nos. @ 5722.98/no.					
					Rs. 80119.00
(iii) 900 mm side octagon.					
4 nos. @ 10162.94/no.					

Continuation Rs. 90652.00

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(N) Hazard board.					
= 88 nos. @ 5574.39 / no.					
					= Rs. 379059.00
(N) 600 mm x 450 mm Rectangular					
= 22 nos. @ 5574.39 / no.					
					= Rs. 122637.00
(vi) Chevron board.					
= 84 nos. @ 5916.82 / no.					
					= Rs. 497013.00
<u>22</u> <u>29</u> Providing & fixing of road stud.					
Qty. Vld TMBP-(50) item (22)					
= 89 nos. @ 294.87 / no.					
					= Rs. 264024.00
<u>23</u> <u>30</u> Providing & laying of hot applied					
thermo/astic Compound (C.C. Portion)					
Qty. Vld TMBP-(50) item (23)					
= 625.40 m ² @ 1005.95 / m ²					
					= Rs. 829121.00
<u>24</u> <u>31</u> Providing & laying of hot applied					
thermo/astic Compound (B.T. Portion)					
Qty. Vld TMBP-(50) item (24)					
= 848.00 m ² @ 896.50 / m ²					
					= Rs. 751752.00
<u>25</u> <u>32</u> Planting of trees by the road side.					
Qty. Vld TMBP-(50) item (25)					
= 424 nos. @ 1305.10 / no.					
					= Rs. 553362.00
<u>26</u> <u>33</u> Providing & laying of C.C. pipe duct.					
Qty. Vld TMBP-(50) item (26)					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
27/34	Discontinuing of existing structure like Culvert (Cement concrete)				
	Qty. Vide TMRP - (51) item (27)				
	= 7.438 m ³ @ 692.77 / m ³				
					= Rs. 5153.00
28/35	Discontinuing of existing structure like Culvert (Cement mortar)				
	Qty. Vide TMRP - (57) item (28)				
	= 84.15 m ² @ 221.92 / m ²				
					= Rs. 27090.00
29/36	Removal of all types of lime pipe.				
	Qty. Vide TMRP - (57) item (29)				
	(i) 800 mm dia.				
	= 15 m @ 356.12 / m.				
					= Rs. 5342.00
	(ii) 1000 mm dia.				
	= 15 m @ 609.78 / m				
					= Rs. 9147.00
30/38	E/W in excavation for fd ⁿ of structure.				
	Qty. Vide TMRP - (51) item (30)				
	= 64.879 m ² @ 86.89 / m ²				
					= Rs. 5627.00
31/39	Pondrop Concrete (M15) in open fd ⁿ .				
	Qty. Vide TMRP - (57) item (31)				
	= 7.46 m ² @ 8040.65 / m ²				
					= Rs. 59974.00

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(32) 40 Providing concrete (M20) in open ft ⁴ .					
Qty. Vid. TMBP (52) item (32)					
= 23.53 m ³ @ 8847.86 / m ³					
					= Rs. 208190.00
(33) 41 Supply, fitting & placing Hysp bar.					
Qty. Vid. TMBP (52) item (33)					
= 20.10 MT @ 71697.99 / MT					
					= Rs. 7170.00
(34) 42 Plain / reinforcement Cemen Concret (M20) in sub-structure.					
Qty. Vid. TMBP (52) item (34)					
= 13.026 m ³ @ 9146.77 / m ³					
					= Rs. 119146.00
(35) 43 Providing weepholes.					
Qty. Vid. TMBP (52) item (35)					
= 36 nos. @ 146.26 / no.					
					= Rs. 5265.00
(36) 44 Plain / reinforced cement concrete (M25) in sub-structure.					
Qty. Vid. TMBP (52) item (36)					
= 12.525 m ³ @ 9796.37 / m ³					
					= Rs. 122700.00
(37) 45 supply, fitting & placing Hysp bar.					
Qty. Vid. TMBP (52) item (37)					
= 1.11 MT @ 71910.34 / MT					
					= Rs. 79820.00
(38) 46 Backfilling behind abutment using soil					
Qty. Vid. TMBP (52) item (38)					
= 28.11 m ³ @ 954.26 / m ³					

Continuation = Rs. 26824.00

Ann. XLV-Form No. 134					
Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
$\frac{39}{42}$ Providing & laying of filter media, Qty. Vid. TMBP-(53) item (39) $= 20.81 \text{ m}^3 @ 4875.77 / \text{m}^3$ $= \text{Rs. } 101465.00$					
$\frac{40}{48}$ Providing & laying R.C.C (M30) in super-structure. Qty. Vid. TMBP-(53) item (40) $= 4.688 \text{ m}^3 @ 10556.43 / \text{m}^3$ $= \text{Rs. } 49489.00$					
$\frac{41}{49}$ Supply, fitting & placing HPSD bars Qty. Vid. TMBP-(53) item (41) $= 0.465 \text{ MT} @ 73459.46 / \text{MT}$ $= \text{Rs. } 34159.00$					
$\frac{42}{50}$ Parapet Const. in Plain / reinforced Qty. Vid. TMBP-(53) item (42) $= 1.20 \text{ m}^3 @ 10280.83 / \text{m}^3$ $= \text{Rs. } 12337.00$					
$\frac{43}{51}$ Painting two coats including Primer coat after filling the surface. Qty. Vid. TMBP-(53) item (43) $= 8.96 \text{ m}^2 @ 139.16 / \text{m}^2$ $= \text{Rs. } 1247.00$					
$\frac{44}{52}$ Drainage spouts. Qty. Vid. TMBP-(53) item (44) $= 4 \text{ nos.} @ 872.31 / \text{no.}$ $= \text{Rs. } 3489.00$					
$\frac{45}{53}$ E/W in excavation for ftd of structure Qty. Vid. TMBP-(53) item (45)					

Continuation

Continuation

26/03/25
J.E

Source

26.3.05
A